
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

SOCIAL INTEREST SOLUTIONS TO PROVIDE A LOCAL HEALTH COVERAGE  
ELIGIBILITY SYSTEM FOR ELIGIBLE LOW-INCOME RESIDENTS FOR THE TERM 

OF JANUARY 1, 2014 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2016, AND INCREASING THE AMOUNT 
BY $39,150 TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $365,150 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, in January 2013, a Request for Proposals for qualified contractors 

to provide local health coverage eligibility system for the Health System was released. 

Social Interest Solutions completed in this process and is selected to adapt to the 

changed local role prompted by the implementation of the federal health reform law in 

California; and 

 
WHEREAS, Social Interest Solutions will provide a local eligibility system that 

supports the Health System’s role in conducting outreach, eligibility screening, 

enrollment and retention in local health coverage programs for eligible low-income 

residents; and 

 
WHEREAS, the One-e-App system maintenance will enable the County to use 

the One-e-App system as the system of record for its locally funded health coverage 

programs ACE and Healthy Kids; and 

 
WHEREAS, the One-e-App system will facilitate the enrollment of uninsured 



county residents into all available health coverage programs; and 

 
WHEREAS, Social Interest Solutions will maintain the One-e-App database and 

services and provide technical support services to the One-e-App users in San Mateo 

County; and 

 
WHEREAS, Social Interest Solutions will revise the One-e-App system to 

implement changes in tax tables, eligibility requirements, and improve the user 

interface; and 

 
WHEREAS, the maximum obligation is being increased by $39,150 to a new 

maximum of $365,150; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of the  amendment and 

has approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into the agreement; 

and 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of 

this Board shall attest the President’s signatures thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


